SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.14308-14318/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-07-2022 in DBCWP No. 13496/2021 13-07-2022 in DBCWP No. 9451/2021 13-07-2022 in DBCWP No. 12458/2021 13-07-2022 in DBCWP No. 12459/2021 13-07-2022 in DBCWP No. 12461/2021 13-07-2022 in DBCWP No. 13898/2021 13-07-2022 in DBCWP No. 15114/2021 13-07-2022 in DBCWP No. 12302/2021 13-07-2022 in DBCWP No. 12306/2021 13-07-2022 in DBCWP No. 12309/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan at Jaipur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

DR. MAHESH CHANDRA SHARMA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 182071/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 13-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Basoya, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Arpit Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Vikalp Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Adeel Ahmed, AOR

Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Sachdev, Adv.

Mr. Manish Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ujjawal Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that actually dasti notice has been effected and he seeks and is granted three weeks' time to produce English translation of the fact of the service.

List the matters after three weeks.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH) (RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR