

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14308-14318/2022

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 13-07-2022 in DBCWP No. 13496/2021 13-07-2022 in DBCWP No. 9451/2021 13-07-2022 in DBCWP No. 12458/2021 13-07-2022 in DBCWP No. 12459/2021 13-07-2022 in DBCWP No. 12460/2021 13-07-2022 in DBCWP No. 12461/2021 13-07-2022 in DBCWP No. 13898/2021 13-07-2022 in DBCWP No. 15114/2021 13-07-2022 in DBCWP No. 12302/2021 13-07-2022 in DBCWP No. 12306/2021 13-07-2022 in DBCWP No. 12309/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. MAHESH CHANDRA SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
 IA No. 182071/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

Date : 20-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL**

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR
 Mr. Shubhangi Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Adeel Ahmed, AOR
 Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.
 Ms. Anupama, Adv.
 Ms. Riya Dutta, Adv.
 Ms. Sana Parveen, Adv.
 Ms. Lilly Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Manish Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Ujjawal Tiwari, Adv.
 Ms. Shashi Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Arup Ratan Dutta Choudhury, Adv.
 Mr. Madhu Sudan Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Christi Jain, AOR
 Mr. Umang Mehta, Adv.
 Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.

Ms. Akriti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Manish Verma, Adv.
Mr. Ujjawal Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arup Ratan Dutta Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Madhu Sudan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, the matters are adjourned by four weeks.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR